Cables marked with Green color are stated on the Seasonic compatibility page https://seasonic.com/cable-compatibility or others, but not all of them have full info present
Cables without color marking were referred on https://sander-europe.eu, but not on the Seasonic page

This document has several pages, cables are split according to their PSU connection:

- 6-pin is for SATA and Molex connectors (12V, 5V, 3.3V, GND) (one or more per PSU)

- 8-pin is for 6/6+2/8-pin PCle and 4/4+4/8-pin EPS connectors (12V and GND only) (one or more per PSU)
- 18+10-pin is the ATX 20+4/24-pin connector (all voltages) (max. one per PSU)

The “x” part of every cable SKU seems to be an arbitrary letter (something production-related) and does not have to be consistent over the entire range of cables.
The second letter indicates the type of cable. J = ATX, E = EPS, G = PCle, B = Peripheral (SATA or Molex, mixed)
e.g. a PSU can come with RB21, RE23 and BB57 (x = R, R and B), while another is bundled with RJ21, RG27 and NB57. BB57 and NB57 are identical. RB21 and RJ21 are not.

One exception to that rule: xB96 can be the ATX cable of an SFX PSU or a regular Molex cable.

If you have additional information, please let me know at wanhunglo.com!



Name
xB96
xJ09
xJ11
xJ21
xJ23
xJ24
xJ26
xJ34
xJ41l

PSU side
18p+10p
18p+10p
18p+10p
18p+10p
18p+10p
18p+10p
18p+10p
18p+10p
18p+10p

Connector 1 Connector 2
ATX 20p+4p

ATX 20p+4p 60cm

ATX 20p+4p 61cm

ATX 20p+4p 62cm

ATX 20p+4p 62,5cm

ATX 20p+4p 62cm

ATX 20p+4p 63cm

ATX 20p+4p 21cm

ATX 20p+4p 15cm

Connector 3 Connector 4 Wiring style

black, sleeved
black, sleeved
black, sleeved
black, sleeved
black, sleeved
black, sleeved
black, flat

black, flat

Notes
duplicate number (), short (SFX)

identical to xJ24
might have inline capacitors
identical to xJ21, but might have inline capacitors



Name
XEO03
xXE23
XE25
XE28
XE38
XE40
xE41
XE42
XE51
xG03
xG04
xG05
xG12
xG13
xG27
xG33
xG34
xG40

PSU side Connector 1

8p
8p
8p
8p
8p

8p
8p
8p

8p
8p

8p
8p

EPS 4p+4p 40cm
EPS 4p+4p 65cm
EPS 4p+4p 65cm
EPS 4p+4p 75cm

EPS 4p+4p 23,5cm

EPS 4p+4p 37cm

PCle 6p+2p 60,5cm

EPS 8p 65cm

PCle 6p+2p 55cm
PCle 6p+2p 67cm

PCle 6p+2p 67cm
PCle 6p+2p ??cm

Connector 2

PCle 6p+2p 65cm
PCle 6p+2p 75cm

PCle 6p+2p 75cm
PCle 6p+2p ??cm

Connector 3 Connector 4 Wiring style
black, flat
black, flat
black, sleeved

black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat

black, flat
black, sleeved

black, flat
black, sleeved

Notes
short (SFX)

similar to XE28, might have inline capacitors
similar to XE25, might have inline capacitors

unverified, from Google cache

8p configuration unverified; strange prefix but confirmed on official page

unverified data from Google cache. similar to xG34, “short" (SFX)

potentially similar to xG27
unverified; might be identical to xG27, might have inline capacitors



Name
xB03
xB08
xB18
xB21
xB32
xB33
xB34
xB35
xB55
xB56
xB57
xB58
xB65
xB70
xB77
xB80
xB81
xB82
xB88
xB96
xB98
xB99
xB100
xB101
xB110
xB111

PSU side Connector 1

6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p
6p

SATA 30cm
Molex 30cm
Molex 40cm
SATA 39,5cm
SATA 54cm
SATA 38cm
Molex 52cm
Molex 38,5cm
SATA 45cm
SATA 36cm
Molex 45cm
Molex 35cm
SATA 45,5cm
SATA 58,5cm
Molex 41cm
SATA 35cm
SATA 39,5cm
SATA 30,5cm
SATA 30,5cm
Molex 30cm
SATA 11,5cm
SATA 20cm
SATA 30cm
SATA 41cm
SATA 27cm
SATA 28cm

Connector 2
SATA 42cm
Molex 42cm
Molex 53cm
SATA 52cm
SATA 66cm
SATA 50cm
Molex 64cm
Molex 51cm
SATA 57,5cm
SATA 48,5cm
Molex 58cm
Molex 47cm
SATA 58cm
SATA 71cm
Molex 71cm
SATA 50cm
SATA 52cm
SATA 46cm
SATA 52cm
Molex 50cm
SATA 21cm
SATA 26cm
SATA 37cm
SATA 56cm
SATA 41cm
SATA 34cm

Connector 3

Molex 65cm
SATA 64cm
SATA 77cm
Molex 76cm

SATA 70cm

Molex 70cm

SATA 65cm
SATA 64cm

SATA 63cm
Molex 71cm

SATA 44cm
SATA 72cm
SATA 55cm

Connector 4

SATA 77cm
SATA 90cm

SATA 82cm

SATA 80cm
SATA 77cm

SATA 51cm
SATA 88cm

Wiring style
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat
black, flat

Notes

identical to xB81

identical to xB21

short (SFX)

duplicate number (!), short (SFX)



