Cables marked with Green color are stated on the Seasonic compatibility page https://seasonic.com/cable-compatibility or others, but not all of them have full info present Cables without color marking were referred on https://sander-europe.eu, but not on the Seasonic page

6-pin is for SATA and Molex connectors (12V, 5V, 3.3V, GND) (one or more per PSU)
 8-pin is for 6/6+2/8-pin PCIe and 4/4+4/8-pin EPS connectors (12V and GND only) (one or more per PSU)

The "x" part of every cable SKU seems to be an arbitrary letter (something production-related) and does not have to be consistent over the entire range of cables.

The second letter indicates the type of cable. J = ATX, E = EPS, G = PCIe, B = Peripheral (SATA or Molex, mixed)

e.g. a PSU can come with RB21, RE23 and BB57 (x = R, R and B), while another is bundled with RJ21, RG27 and NB57. BB57 and NB57 are identical. RB21 and RJ21 are not.

One exception to that rule: xB96 can be the ATX cable of an SFX PSU or a regular Molex cable.

If you have additional information, please let me know at wanhunglo.com!

This document has several pages, cables are split according to their PSU connection:

- 18+10-pin is the ATX 20+4/24-pin connector (all voltages) (max. one per PSU)

Name	PSU side	Connector 1	Connector 2	Connector 3	Connector 4	Wiring style	Notes
xB96	18p+10p	ATX 20p+4p					duplicate number (!), short (SFX)
xJ09	18p+10p	ATX 20p+4p 60cm				black, sleeved	
xJ11	18p+10p	ATX 20p+4p 61cm				black, sleeved	
xJ21	18p+10p	ATX 20p+4p 62cm				black, sleeved	identical to xJ24
xJ23	18p+10p	ATX 20p+4p 62,5cm				black, sleeved	might have inline capacitors
xJ24	18p+10p	ATX 20p+4p 62cm				black, sleeved	identical to xJ21, but might have inline capacitors
xJ26	18p+10p	ATX 20p+4p 63cm				black, sleeved	
xJ34	18p+10p	ATX 20p+4p 21cm				black, flat	
xJ41	18p+10p	ATX 20p+4p 15cm				black, flat	

Name	PSU side	Connector 1	Connector 2	Connector 3	Connector 4	Wiring style	Notes
xE03							
xE23	8p	EPS 4p+4p 40cm				black, flat	short (SFX)
xE25	8p	EPS 4p+4p 65cm				black, flat	similar to xE28, might have inline capacitors
xE28	8p	EPS 4p+4p 65cm				black, sleeved	similar to xE25, might have inline capacitors
xE38	8p	EPS 4p+4p 75cm					
xE40	8p	EPS 4p+4p 23,5cm				black, flat	
xE41							
xE42							
	8p	EPS 4p+4p 37cm				black, flat	unverified, from Google cache
xG03	8p	PCIe 6p+2p 60,5cm				black, flat	
xG04							
	8p	EPS 8p 65cm				black, flat	8p configuration unverified; strange prefix but confirmed on official page
xG12							
xG13	8p	PCle 6p+2p 55cm	PCIe 6p+2p 65cm			black, flat	
xG27	8p	PCIe 6p+2p 67cm	PCIe 6p+2p 75cm			black, sleeved	unverified data from Google cache. similar to xG34, "short" (SFX)
xG33							
xG34	8p	PCIe 6p+2p 67cm	PCIe 6p+2p 75cm			black, flat	potentially similar to xG27
xG40	8p	PCIe 6p+2p ??cm	PCIe 6p+2p ??cm			black, sleeved	unverified; might be identical to xG27, might have inline capacitors

Name	PSU side	Connector 1	Connector 2	Connector 3	Connector 4	Wiring style	Notes
xB03	6p	SATA 30cm	SATA 42cm			black, flat	
xB08	6p	Molex 30cm	Molex 42cm			black, flat	
xB18	6p	Molex 40cm	Molex 53cm	Molex 65cm		black, flat	
xB21	6р	SATA 39,5cm	SATA 52cm	SATA 64cm	SATA 77cm	black, flat	identical to xB81
xB32	6p	SATA 54cm	SATA 66cm	SATA 77cm	SATA 90cm	black, flat	
xB33	6p	SATA 38cm	SATA 50cm			black, flat	
xB34	6p	Molex 52cm	Molex 64cm	Molex 76cm		black, flat	
xB35	6p	Molex 38,5cm	Molex 51cm			black, flat	
xB55	6p	SATA 45cm	SATA 57,5cm	SATA 70cm	SATA 82cm	black, flat	
xB56	6p	SATA 36cm	SATA 48,5cm			black, flat	
xB57	6p	Molex 45cm	Molex 58cm	Molex 70cm		black, flat	
xB58	6p	Molex 35cm	Molex 47cm			black, flat	
xB65	6p	SATA 45,5cm	SATA 58cm			black, flat	
xB70	6p	SATA 58,5cm	SATA 71cm			black, flat	
xB77	6p	Molex 41cm	Molex 71cm			black, flat	
xB80	6p	SATA 35cm	SATA 50cm	SATA 65cm	SATA 80cm	black, flat	
xB81	6p	SATA 39,5cm	SATA 52cm	SATA 64cm	SATA 77cm	black, flat	identical to xB21
xB82	6p	SATA 30,5cm	SATA 46cm			black, flat	
xB88	6p	SATA 30,5cm	SATA 52cm	SATA 63cm		black, flat	short (SFX)
xB96	6p	Molex 30cm	Molex 50cm	Molex 71cm		black, flat	duplicate number (!), short (SFX)
xB98	6p	SATA 11,5cm	SATA 21cm			black, flat	
xB99	6p	SATA 20cm	SATA 26cm			black, flat	
xB100		SATA 30cm	SATA 37cm	SATA 44cm	SATA 51cm	black, flat	
xB101	6p	SATA 41cm	SATA 56cm	SATA 72cm	SATA 88cm	black, flat	
xB110	6p	SATA 27cm	SATA 41cm	SATA 55cm		black, flat	
xB111	6p	SATA 28cm	SATA 34cm			black, flat	